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Staffing News 

Warwick Bridge School is seeking to employ a Y2 Teacher from September 2023. We are also looking to recruit a Teaching Assistant 

who will work across school. All the details are on the vacancies section of the school website at: 

https://www.warwickbridge.cumbria.sch.uk/welcome/vacancies/warwick-bridge-school-privacy-notice/ 

Due to the increase in numbers, we are moving to seven class bases next academic year. And we are also recruiting in the support 

area. Please pass on details of these posts to anyone you think would be interested. 

 

Year 5/6 Residential to Lockerbie Manor – May 2024 

Next year we are returning to Lockerbie Manor in Scotland. The dates for this are Friday 17th – Sunday 19th May 2024. A letter 

for all children who will be in Y5/6 next year has been sent out this week. You can also find this letter on the webpage of Y4 and 

Y5/6 classes on the school website. Go to:  

https://www.warwickbridge.cumbria.sch.uk/uploads/1615/Parent_letter_1_-_May_2023.pdf/ 

Please return the £50 deposit as soon as possible. 

 

Outdoor and Adventurous Activity Week – 22-25 May 2023 

We had a great week of OAA fun ranging from Archery to Trust Trails and Climbing to Orienteering. The children loved being in 

the outdoor environment and met the challenges that were presented to them. Lots of pictures are on the school Facebook page. 

We hope that the experiences enable the pupils to increase their resilience to certain tasks that may at first appear quite 

challenging. 

 

Attendance 

A fantastic attendance from both the Ladybirds and Grasshoppers see them almost neck and neck. Well done the Ladybirds for 
managing the best attendance last week. 
         Bumblebees  Ladybirds Butterflies Grasshoppers     Dragonflies     School 
19.5.23    91.8%      98.9%             92.1%                98.2%         89.4%                                94.7% 
 

Sands Centre Holiday Fun for children 8-11yrs 

The Sands Centre is putting on some May Half Term holiday camps from 9am – 3pm each day. Children will be able to take part 
in GYMNASTICS, KARATE, WHEELCHAIR BASKETBALL, NERF BATTLES, SWIMMING, BADMINTON, POOL INFLATABLE SESSIONS 
plus much more! Book now at www.better.org.uk/thesands 
 
Warm weather – sun cream, water and hats 
Now that the warmer weather is here, please ensure your child has the correct sun tan lotion, a water bottle and sun hat. As part 
of our ongoing commitment to ensure the welfare of your children we ask that during the warmer weather, children come to 
school with a sun hat and that sun cream is to be applied in the morning before the children arrive at school. If you would like for 
your child to reapply sun cream in the afternoon, please provide a bottle of sun cream that is labelled with your child’s name.  A 
water bottle is essential for your child to take on the extra fluids they need. 
 
Cricket at Wetheral 
We have received an email from Wetheral Cricket Club. They are looking to recruit new players for the season. They also want to 
encourage younger players too. You can get in touch with the club by contacting them at: 
p.glascott2524@hotmail.com. The practises take place from 5-6pm on Wednesday evenings at the Jubilee Playing Fields, 
Wetheral. 
 
Diary Dates 
 

Friday 19th May      Year 5/6 Walton & Lees Hill School Visit 
Monday 22nd May     Year 5/6 Eden Rock 
Tuesday 23rd May     Trust Trails 
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Wednesday 24th May    Year 1, 2/3 & 4 Eden Rock 
Thursday 25th May    Action Ants Activities & Orienteering 
       9am – York Assembly 
Friday 26th May      Archery 
Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June   Half term 
Wednesday 7th June    Dreamers Visit 
Friday 9th June     Sponsored Bounce 
Monday 12th June    FOWBS Meeting 7:30pm - new members welcome 
Thursday 15th June    Father’s Day stall 
Friday 16th June      Rota Kids to Lancaster   
       Year 5/6 Football tournament  
Thursday 22nd June    Sports day 
Friday 30th June     Non Uniform Day – tombola prize 
       Year 5/6 Play in a day 
Monday 3rd July     Move up day 
       1 – 4pm Eden Bookworms  
Wednesday 5th July     Rota Kids assembly  
Friday 7th July      Year 3/4 Football tournament  
Saturday 8th July     Summer Fair 
Tuesday 11th July      Wonders of Warwick Bridge Concert 
Wednesday 12th July     Theatre Group Visit 
       Drop In Consultation Evening 
Monday  17th July     Year 2/3/4/5 & 6 Beamish Trip 
Tuesday 18th July     Summer disco – Beach Party Theme 
Wednesday 19th July    Year 6 Leavers Play 
      Term ends 

 
 
 

Have a great Bank Holiday and Half-term week 
 
Mark Ashton 


